UNOFFICIAL COMMUNICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: MARQUETTE BANK Corporate Center 10000 West 151st Street Orland Park, IL 60462

Doc#: 0730217094 Fee: \$30.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/29/2007 10:59 AM Pg: 1 of 4

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MARQUETTE BANK Corporate Center 10000 West 151st Street Orland Park, IL 60462

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:
K. Hamb, Credit Adminstration Dept.
MARQUETTE BANK
10000 West 151st Street
Orland Park, IL 60462

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated October 10, 2007, is made and executed between Efren Gonzalez Jr. and Josephine M. Gonzalez, his wife, as joint tenar's, whose address is 9640 S. Merrimac, Oak Lawn, IL 60453 (referred to below as "Grantor") and MARQUETTE BANK, whose address is 10000 West 151st Street, Orland Park, IL 60462 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated April 30, 2007 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Recorded as Document Number 0712833151 in the Office of the Cook Coun'y Recorder of Deeds dated May 8, 2007.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County. State of Illinois:

Lots 14 and 15 in Block 1 in First Addition to H.O. Stone and Company's 95th Street Columbus Manor, being a Subdivision of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 and the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 8, Township 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 9640 S. Merrimac, Oak Lawn, IL 60453. The Real Property tax identification number is 24–08–110–034–0000 and 24–08–110–035–0000.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

MAXIMUM LIEN. At no time shall the principal amount of Indebtedness secured by the Mortgage, not including sums advanced to protect the security of the Mortgage, exceed \$766,000.00.

This Modification increases the amount of the Promissory Note referenced in the original mortgage from \$353,840.00 to \$383,000.00.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their

MY MY PH

0730217094 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 2

Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This valver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent

WAIVER OF RIGHT OF REDEMPTION. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OF THE PROVISIONS TO THE CONTRARY CONTAINED IN THIS MONTGAGE, GRANTOR HEREBY WAIVES ANY AND ALL RIGHTS OF REDEMPTION FROM SALE UNDER ANY ORDER OR JUDGMENT OF FORECLOSURE ON GRANTOR'S BEHALF AND ON BEHALF OF EACH AND EVERY PERSON, EXCEPT JUDGMENT CREDITORS OF GRANTOR, ACQUIRING ANY INTEREST IN OR TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SUBSEQUENT TO THE DATE OF THIS MORTGAGE.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED 204 County Clark's Office OCTOBER 10, 2007.

GRANTOR:

Josephine M. Gonzalez

LENDER:

MARQUETTE BANK

Authorized Signer

0730217094 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

		Page 3
INDIVIDUAL AC	CKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF LOS	,	
4)	
COUNTY OF COUNTY) SS	
)	
On this day before the, the undersigned Notary Public, Gonzalez, to me known to be the individuals described acknowledged that they signed the Modification as their therein mentioned.	free and voluntary act and deed, for the u	nd Josephine M. of Mortgage, and ses and purposes
Given under my hand and chical seal this	Oris day of Carosea	00 A T
By John P. Baker	Residing at 10000 W. 15/5- S.	20 07
Notary Public in and for the State of	J. 7-200 51/0/SF 32	ti chi andiaek
My commission expires 4-6-38	"OFFICIAL SEA JOHN P. BAKER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLI My Commission Expires 04/06/	
LENDER ACKNO	<u> </u>	
STATE OF Delenais		
COUNTY OF Ook) ss /	
)	
On this 10th day of Carly har a	U _{Sc.}	
On this day of	and known to before me, the una	rsigned Notary
acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary	at executed the within and forgoing	9
MARQUETTE BANK through its board of div	act and deed of MARQUETTE BANK dub	continent and
on behalf of MARQUETTE BANK,	and in lact executed this s	said instrument
By Barbara K. Renik	Residing at Marquette Ba	
Notary Public in and for the State of Illinais	0	
By Barbara K. Renife Notary Public in and for the State of		CAI" 22
	BARBARA K. RE Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires	ENIK 8

0730217094 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 4

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.38, 10.001 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2007. All Rights Reservad. - IL C.\APPS\CFLWIN\CFnLFL\G201FC TR-21737 PR-94

Property of Coop County Clerk's Office